GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1556
ANSWERED ON 05.08.2024
PHOSPHATE SURVEY IN SOUTH BIHAR

1556#. SHRI SANJAY KUMAR JHA:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Geological Survey of India (GSI), an attached office of the Ministry of Mines, has carried out G3 stage survey for phosphate in districts of South Bihar i.e., Gaya,

Kaimur, Aurangabad, Rohtas etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and actions taken so far?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a): No. Geological Survey of India (GSI) has not carried out any G3 stage survey or taken up any project on phosphate in districts of South Bihar i.e., Gaya, Kaimur, Aurangabad, Rohtas etc.

(b): In view of (a) above, Question does not arise.
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